
Name of Accused person with Address Alias
Sex/ 
Age

Father/ Spouse 
Name

1 SPC BHAKTINAGAR PS CASE NO. 59/26, DATED. 21.01.2026, 
U/S 309(6) BNS, 2023

SHYAM SAHANI  OF JAILKHANA ROAD, RAJA 
RAMMOHAN COLONY, PS-SILIGURI, DIST-DARJEELING BIKRAM M/ 16 

YEARS DILIP SAHANI 22.01.2026 
(APPREHENDED)

ASI ATANU DUTTA OF 
ASHIGHAR OP 

2 SPC BHAKTINAGAR PS CASE NO. 59/26, DATED. 21.01.2026, 
U/S 309(6) BNS, 2023

AJAY MAHATO OF SUBHASH PALLY, BAGRACOTE, PS-
SILIGURI, DIST-DARJEELING 

M/ 16 
YEARS RAMBABU MAHATO 22.01.2026 

(APPREHENDED)
ASI ATANU DUTTA OF 

ASHIGHAR OP 

3 SPC BHAKTINAGAR PS CASE NO-1096/25 DATED-07/11/25 
U/S-310(4),(5) BNS

NANDA TIRKEY OF DURGA DAS COLONY NEAR 
BAGRAKOTE CORRECTIONAL HOME, W/NO-20, 

SILIGURI, DARJEELING
NANDA M/27 SAHARAY TIRKEY 22.01.2026 ASI PRAMOD TAMANG OF 

ASHIGHAR OP

4 SPC BHAKTINAGAR PS CASE NO-1137/25 DATED-21/11/25 
U/S-310(4),(5) BNS

PANKAJ MANDAL OF PURBA CHAYAN PARA, 
GHOGOMALI, PS: BHAKTINAGAR, DIST: JALPAIGURI GEDU M/29 PRADIP MANDAL 22.01.2026 ASI DHRUBA MISRA

5 SPC BHAKTINAGAR PS CASE NO-1137/25 DATED-21/11/25 
U/S-310(4),(5) BNS

SUMANTO DAS OF LOKENATH BAZAR, ASHIGHAR, 
CHIKA MORE, PS: BHAKTINAGAR, DIST: JALPAIGURI UDAY M/21 LAKHAN DAS 22.01.2026 ASI DHRUBA MISRA

6 SPC Bhaktinagar PS Case No. 39/26, Dated. 15.01.2026, U/S-
310(4),(5) BNS

ABHISHEK CHETTRI OF NAMCHI BAZAR, NEAR CHURCH, 
PS: NAMCHI, DIST NAMCHI, SOUTH SIKKIM

(M/27 
Yrs) LT. ARUN CHETTRI 22.01.2026 ASI DIPAK KARMAKAR

7 SPC SILIGURI PS CASE NO-44/26 DATED-21.01.2026 U/S-
137(2)/140(3) BNS

MD. AFJAL OF    HEMANTA BASU COLONY NEAR 
CHARAK MATH, WARD NO-4 PS-SILIGURI DIST-

 DARJEELING
20/M S/O-MD.TASLIM 22.01.2026 ASI DILIP SARKAR

Name of Accused person with 
Address

Alias Sex/ 
Age

Father/ 
Spouse Name

1 SPC
Ref: Ashighar OP 

GDE no :584
Dt 22.01.26

U/s 292 BNS, 2023

 Apu Sarkar (30) of Purba Chayan Para Ps Bhaktinagar 
Dist Jalpaiguri M/30  Ratan Sarkar 21.01.2026 ASI Atanu Dutta

2 SPC
Ref: Ashighar OP 

GDE no :584
Dt 22.01.26

U/s 292 BNS, 2023

Sanju Mandal of Amtala Ps Bhaktinagar Dist Jalpaiguri M/19  Bapi Mnadal 21.01.2026 ASI Atanu Dutta

3 SPC
Ref: Ashighar OP 

GDE no :584
Dt 22.01.26

U/s 292 BNS, 2023

Kalyan Roy  of Madhya Shantinagar Ps Bhaktinagar Dist 
Jalpaiguri M/20 Tapan Roy 21.01.2026 ASI Atanu Dutta

4 SPC Bhaktinagar GDE no: 1025, Dt 22.01.2026
U/s 34 of Police Act. Vide NCR no. 146 & 147

JHANTU BARMAN OF AMTALA CHAYANPARA, WARD  
NO. 37, PS BHAKTINAGAR, DIST: JALPAIGURI M/42 LT. PHULENDRA 

BARMAN 21.01.2026 SI MD SHAJAHAN ALI

5 SPC Bhaktinagar GDE no: 1025, Dt 22.01.2026
U/s 34 of Police Act. Vide NCR no. 146 & 147

SANJIB DEB OF AMTALA CHAYANPARA, WARD  NO. 37, 
PS BHAKTINAGAR, DIST: JALPAIGURI M/53 LT. PARESH CHANDRA 

DEB 21.01.2026 SI MD SHAJAHAN ALI

6 SPC Bhaktinagar GDE no: 1026, Dt 22.01.2026
U/s 34 of Police Act. Vide NCR no. 148

PURUSHUTAM KUMAR OF KESHARI, PO+ PS DOBI, DIST: 
GAYA, BIHAR M/24 LT. BIJAY PAN VERMA 21.01.2026 ASI ARJUN PRASAD 

DHYANI

7 SPC Bhaktinagar GDE no: 1060, Dt 22.01.2026
U/s 34 of Police Act. Vide NCR no. 149

BIREN CHETTRI OF GEYZING,  PS : GEYZING, DIST: 
GEYZING, SIKKIM 7797028619 M/23 INDRA KUMAR 

CHETTRI 21.01.2026 SI PINTU GHOSH

8 SPC Bhaktinagar GDE no: 1065, Dt 22.01.2026
U/s 34 of Police Act. Vide NCR no. 150-151

PURU RAJ BHARATI OF GREEN WOOD APARTMENT, 
FLAT NO. 5A, BLOCK F, NEAR GUMBA, SALBARI PS: 

PRADHANNAGAR, DIST: DARJEELING
M/53 HEM RAJ BHARATI 21.01.2026 SI RIBAM LEPCHA

9 SPC Bhaktinagar GDE no: 1065, Dt 22.01.2026
U/s 34 of Police Act. Vide NCR no. 150-151

SATYENDRA KUMAR PANDIT OF PRAKASHNAGAR, 
WARD NO. 43, PS: BHAKTINAGAR, DIST: JALPAIGURI M/45 LT. HARIHAR PANDIT 21.01.2026 SI RIBAM LEPCHA

10 SPC Bhaktinagar GDE no: 1069, Dt 22.01.2026
U/s 34 of Police Act. Vide NCR no. 152-153

ROHIT ROY OF PRAKASHNAGAR, WARD NO. 43, PS: 
BHAKTINAGAR, DIST: JALPAIGURI M/24 MANJAN ROY 21.01.2026 SI PINTU GHOSH

11 SPC Bhaktinagar GDE no: 1069, Dt 22.01.2026
U/s 34 of Police Act. Vide NCR no. 152-153

ADITYA SINGH OF PRAKASHNAGAR, WARD NO. 43, PS: 
BHAKTINAGAR, DIST: JALPAIGURI M/22 SURENDRA SINGH 21.01.2026 SI PINTU GHOSH

12 SPC Bhaktinagar GDE no: 1076, Dt 22.01.2026
U/s 34 of Police Act. Vide NCR no. 154-156

BIKASH SONAR OF NEW COLONY, JUNCTION, WARD NO. 
47, PS: PRADHANNAGAR, DIST: DARJEELING M/38 NAR BAHADUR SONAR 21.01.2026 ASI DIPAK KARMAKAR

13 SPC Bhaktinagar GDE no: 1076, Dt 22.01.2026
U/s 34 of Police Act. Vide NCR no. 154-156

SANDEEP DARNAL OF TINDHARIA, RAJBARI , PS: 
KURSEONG, DIST: DARJEELING M/39 NIL KUMAR DARNAL 21.01.2026 ASI DIPAK KARMAKAR

14 SPC Bhaktinagar GDE no: 1076, Dt 22.01.2026
U/s 34 of Police Act. Vide NCR no. 154-156

SAHADEV BISWAS OF KHOLACHAND FAPRI, NEW 
MAJUMDAR MODI KHANA DOKAN,  PS: BHAKTINAGAR, 

DIST: JALPAIGURI
M/29 BADAL BISWAS 21.01.2026 ASI DIPAK KARMAKAR

15 SPC  PDN PS GDE No. 1376 dated 22.01.26 U/S 126 BNSS Arjun Mistiri of Pachkhol guri Sahudangi PS- NJP, Dist. 
Jalpaiguri M/32 Arabinda Mistiri 22.01.26 ASI Tubai Roy
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16 SPC  PDN PS GDE No. 1378 dated 22.01.26 U/S 126 BNSS Md. Jabbar of Gurung Basty PS- PDN Dist. DJG M/35 S/O- Md. Ful 22.01.26 ASI Prabal Sarkar

17 SPC  PDN PS GDE No. 1378 dated 22.01.26 U/S 126 BNSS Abhijit bSaha of Debidanga near Club, PS- PDN Dist. DJG M/27 S/O- Ashok Saha 22.01.26 ASI Prabal Sarkar

18 SPC REF:MTG PS GDE NO-1247  DT-22/01/26 U/S-292 OF BNS RAJA BARMA OF BHAKTINAGAR THANA,PS-
BHAKTINAGAR,DIST-JALPAIGURI M/ SOMARU RAY 22.01.26 ASI SUBHASH 

BAHADUR TAMANG

19 SPC REF:MTG PS GDE NO-1245  DT-22/01/26 U/S-292 OF BNS PANKAJ TAMANG OF LABEHU TEA GARDEN,PS-
RONGLI,DIST-DARJEELING M/32 MOHAN TAMANG 22.01.26 ASI CHANDRA 

PRAKASH ADHIKARY

20 SPC REF:MTG PS GDE NO-1245  DT-22/01/26 U/S-292 OF BNS
AVIJIT KARMAKAR OF SURJASEN 

PALLY,SHIVMANDIR,PS-MATIGARA,DIST-
DARJEELING

M/19 ASHOK KARMAKAR 22.01.26 ASI CHANDRA 
PRAKASH ADHIKARY

21 SPC REF:MTG PS OGDE NO-1245 DT-22/01/26 U/S-292 OF BNS ROYAL SUBBAOF SOUTH SIKKIM,PS-MONGLI,SIKKIM M/21 RAMESH SUBBA 22.01.26 ASI CHANDRA 
PRAKASH ADHIKARY

22 SPC  KOUSHIK MONDAL OF BHUJIAPANI PS-BDR ,DIST DJG  M/32   S/O BISWAJIT 
MONDAL 1/22/2026 SI BINUP MAHATO 

23 SPC  SANDEEP DARJEE OF KUMAR GARDER PS-JALDHAKA 
DIST KPG   M/40  S/O PURBA BAHDUR 

DARJEE 1/22/2026 ASI AMIT LAMA 

24 SPC  BIKASH KUMAR MAHATA OF GOSSAINPUR , PS-BDR 
,DIST DJG   M/24   S/O ASHOK KUMAR 

MAHATO 1/22/2026 SI BINUP MAHATO 

25 SPC  BIKASH SAHANI OF BIMAN NAGAR  , PS-BDR ,DIST DJG   M/24   S/O KISHOR SAHANI  1/22/2026 SI BINUP MAHATO 

26 SPC  GOPAL SAH OF BIMAN NAGAR , PS-BDR ,DIST DJG   M/30 S/O  CHANDESWAR 
SAH 1/22/2026 ASI AMIT LAMA 

27 SPC  DHARMA BARMAN OF GOSSAINPUR ,PS-BDR ,DIST DJG  M/23   S/O GANESH BARMAN 1/22/2026 ASI AMIT LAMA 

28 SPC  BABPAI SARKAR OF KHUDIRAMPALLY  ,PS-BDR ,DIST 
DJG   M/39   S/O LAKHIKANTA 

SARKAR 1/22/2026 ASI AMIT LAMA 

29 SPC  DIPESH KHAWAS OF HANSQUA  ,PS-BDR ,DIST DJG  M/26   S/O DIPA KAHWAS 1/22/2026 SI BINUP MAHATO 

30 SPC  SUKUMAR MONDAL OF HAREKRISHAPALLY  ,PS-BDR 
,DIST DJG  M/46 S/O HARI DAS MONDAL 1/22/2026 SI BINUP MAHATO 

31 SPC  TAPASH  BARMAN OF GOSSAINPUR ,PS-BDR ,DIST DJG  M/30 S/O LT LALIT BARMAN 1/22/2026 ASI AMIT LAMA 

32 SPC Bhorer Alo PS GDE No. 813 DT.22.01.25         u/s 292 BNS   

Milan Sarkar(25) 
OF.Siliguri Dabgram PS Siliguri Dist.

Darjeeling M/25 S/O.Tapash Sarkar 22.01.2026 SI Sailesh Subba

33 SPC Bhorer Alo PS GDE No. 813 DT.22.01.25         u/s 292 BNS   

Jyotirmoy Dutta(25) 
OF.Siliguri Dabgram PS Siliguri Dist.

Darjeeling M/25 S/O.Rabi Dutta 22.01.2026 SI Sailesh Subba

34 SPC Bhorer Alo PS GDE No. 813 DT.22.01.25         u/s 292 BNS   

Bablu Barman(25)
OF.Jaleswari PS.Bhakti Nagar Dist.Jalpaiguri M/25  S/O Kamini Barman 22.01.2026 SI Sailesh Subba

35 SPC Bhorer Alo PS GDE No. 813 DT.22.01.25         u/s 292 BNS   

Pintu Mondal(49) 
OF.Niranjan Nagar Ward No.36 PS.Bhakti Nagar 

Dist.Jalpaiguri M/49 S/O.
Manoranjan Mondal 22.01.2026 SI Sailesh Subba

36 SPC Gajoldoba OP GDE No. 551 DT.22.01.25         u/s 292 BNS   
Deba Oraon(26)  of 18 No Millanpally PO Milanpally PS 

Bhorer Alo Dist Jalpaiguri M/26 S/O Bihanu Oraon 22.01.2026 ASI Bhim Bahadur Sunar

37 SPC Gajoldoba OP GDE No. 551 DT.22.01.25         u/s 292 BNS   Jayanta Roy(27) of Barogharia PS Malbazaar Dist 
Jalpaiguri M/27 S/O Kalyan Roy 22.01.2026 ASI Bhim Bahadur Sunar

38 SPC New Jalpaiguri P.S GDE No. 1315/26 Dtd. 22.01.26 u/s-292 
BNS Subadh Mallick of Porajhar, PS- NJP, Dist- Jalpaiguri 45/M Rameswar Mallick 22.01.2026 ASI Nilam Swarnakar

39 SPC New Jalpaiguri P.S GDE No. 1315/26 Dtd. 22.01.26 u/s-292 
BNS

Gobinda Sarkar of Porajhar, PS- NJP, Dist- Jalpaiguri 55/M Lt. Sukurar Sarkar 22.01.2026 ASI Nilam Swarnakar

40 SPC New Jalpaiguri P.S GDE No. 1315/26 Dtd. 22.01.26 u/s-292 
BNS

Jhantu Das of Porajhar, PS- NJP, Dist- Jalpaiguri 53/M Lt. Jatin Das 22.01.2026 ASI Nilam Swarnakar

41 SPC New Jalpaiguri P.S GDE No. 1315/26 Dtd. 22.01.26 u/s-292 
BNS

Dinesh Baidya of Kupra Jota, PS- Phasidewa, Dist- Darjeeling 40/M Lt. Dizabar Baidya 22.01.2026 ASI Nilam Swarnakar

42 SPC New Jalpaiguri P.S GDE No. 1315/26 Dtd. 22.01.26 u/s-292 
BNS

Mukti barman of jaleswari, PS- Bhakti Nagar, Dist- jalpaiguri 42/M Lt. Dheren Barman 22.01.2026 ASI Nilam Swarnakar

43 SPC New Jalpaiguri P.S GDE No. 1315/26 Dtd. 22.01.26 u/s-292 
BNS

Biswajit Roy of Paschim Dhantala, PS- NJP, Dist- Jalpaiguri 25/M Balaram Roy 22.01.2026 ASI Nilam Swarnakar

44 SPC New Jalpaiguri P.S GDE No. 1315/26 Dtd. 22.01.26 u/s-34 
Police Act

Biswajit mandal of Paschim Dhantala, PS- NJP, Dist- 
Jalpaiguri

26/M Lt. Ashim Mandal 22.01.2026 ASI Nilam Swarnakar

BDR PS  GDE NO 1102  DTD 22/01/2026



45 SPC New Jalpaiguri P.S GDE No. 1315/26 Dtd. 22.01.26 u/s-34 
Police Act

Ranjit Roy of Chunavati, PS- NJP, Dist- Jalpaiguri 41/M Tekru Roy 22.01.2026 ASI Nilam Swarnakar

46 SPC New Jalpaiguri P.S GDE No. 1315/26 Dtd. 22.01.26 u/s-34 
Police Act

Kanu Mallick of Bisati bari, PS- Chopra, Dist- Uttar Dinajpur 28/M Lt. Dulal Mallick 22.01.2026 ASI Nilam Swarnakar

47 SPC New Jalpaiguri P.S GDE No. 1315/26 Dtd. 22.01.26 u/s-34 
Police Act

Tarak Mandal of Daihau, PS- Katoa, Dist- Burdwan 48/M Dhiren mandal 22.01.2026 ASI Nilam Swarnakar

48 SPC New Jalpaiguri P.S GDE No. 1315/26 Dtd. 22.01.26 u/s-34 
Police Act

Ashish Thakur of Kashmir Colony, PS- NJP, Dist- Jalpaiguri 30/M Rajbir Thakur 22.01.2026 ASI Nilam Swarnakar

49 SPC New Jalpaiguri P.S GDE No. 1315/26 Dtd. 22.01.26 u/s-34 
Police Act

Rabi Sarkar of Purba Dhantala, PS- NJP, Dist- Jalpaiguri 27/M Narayan Sarkar 22.01.2026 ASI Nilam Swarnakar

50 SPC New Jalpaiguri P.S GDE No. 1315/26 Dtd. 22.01.26 u/s-34 
Police Act

Dinesh Das of Bra Pinzari, PS- Sitalkuchi, Dist- coochbehar 52/M Lt. Chiku Das 22.01.2026 ASI Nilam Swarnakar

51 SPC New Jalpaiguri P.S GDE No. 1315/26 Dtd. 22.01.26 u/s-34 
Police Act

Manish Basak of Porajhar, PS- NJP, Dist- Jalpaiguri 55/M Lt Babu Basak 22.01.2026 ASI Nilam Swarnakar

52 SPC New Jalpaiguri P.S GDE No. 1315/26 Dtd. 22.01.26 u/s-34 
Police Act

Subir Biswas of Ambika Nagar, PS- NJP, Dist- Jalpaiguri 55/M Lt. Manranjan Biswas 22.01.2026 ASI Nilam Swarnakar

53 SPC KHP TOP GDENO-716 DT- 22/01/26 U/S-34 P.ACT MD.ALAMGIR OF    MIRAKATA PS-  MANSHAI  DIST-
KATIHAR(BIHAR) 21/ M LT.MD. SOWEB ALI 22.01.2026 ASI UTTAM KR. DHAR

54 SPC KHP TOP GDENO-716 DT- 22/01/26 U/S-34 P.ACT ABDUR RAHAMAN OF   MANANGI PS-  MANSAI  DIST-
KATIHAR(BIHAR) 29/M  SAJJAD ALI 22.01.2026 ASI UTTAM KR. DHAR

55 SPC KHP TOP GDENO-716 DT- 22/01/26 U/S-34 P.ACT
     TAJAMUL HOQUE OFMANANGI PS-MANSAI DIST-

KATIHAR(BIHAR) 23/M MATUR RAHAMAN 22.01.2026 ASI UTTAM KR. DHAR

56 SPC KHP TOP GDENO-716 DT- 22/01/26 U/S-34 P.ACT MD. TAHASAN HOQUE  OF   MANANGI PS- MANSAI  DIST-
KATIHAR(BIHAR)  25/M MAINUL HOQUE 22.01.2026 ASI UTTAM KR. DHAR

57 SPC KHP TOP GDE NO-741 DT- 22/01/26 U/S-34 P.ACT DHIRAJ MANDAL OF    BABUJOTE PS- MALBAJAR DIST-
 JALPAIGURI 35/M SAKI MANDAL 22.01.2026 ASI BINOD CHHETRY

58 SPC KHP TOP GDE NO-741 DT- 22/01/26 U/S-34 P.ACT KRIPAN SONAR OF  FULBARI  PS- MALBAJAR  DIST-
JALPAIGURI 30/M CHANDRA SONAR 22.01.2026 ASI BINOD CHHETRY

59 SPC KHP TOP GDE NO-741 DT- 22/01/26 U/S-34 P.ACT JAYNARAYAN SHARMA  OF   JORPURA PS-TAJPUR  DIST- 
SHAMASTIPUR(BIHAR) 34/M KAPILDEV SHARMA 22.01.2026 ASI BINOD CHHETRY

60 SPC SLG PS GDENO-1081 DT- 22/01/26 U/S-34 P.ACT GOBINDA SARKAR OF   DESHBANDU PARA WARD NO 28 
PS- SILIGURI DIST- DARJEELING 34/M PRDIP SARKAR 22.01.2026 ASI DEBASISH DAS

61 SPC SLG PS GDENO-1081 DT- 22/01/26 U/S-34 P.ACT AVIJIT PANDEY OF DESHBANDU PARA WARD NO 28 PS-
 SILIGURI  DIST-DARJEELING 23/M DILIP PANDEY 22.01.2026 ASI DEBASISH DAS

62 SPC SLG PS GDENO-1081 DT- 22/01/26 U/S-34 P.ACT ANKIT MAHATO  OF  MILAN PALLY PS- SILIGURI DIST-
 DARJEELING 22/M BIRU MAHATO 22.01.2026 ASI DEBASISH DAS

63 SPC SLG PS GDENO-1081 DT- 22/01/26 U/S-34 P.ACT

PABITRA ROY OF    LALITA PARA PS- BHORER ALO  
DIST-JALPAIGURI 26/M LAKAHN ROY 22.01.2026 ASI DEBASISH DAS

64 SPC SLG PS GDENO-1064 DT- 22/01/26 U/S-34 P.ACT

MARJANA KHATOON  OF   THAKURGANJ PS- BAGKOTO 
DIST- KISHANGANJ 45/F W/O- LT MD SAHID 22.01.2026 ASI MINJHAJ AL KADER

65 SPC PNT TOP GDE NO-495 DT- 22/01/26 U/S-34 P.ACT

ROHIT ROY OF  SEVOKE ROAD, UPPER BHANUNAGAR, 
VIVEKANANDA PALLY PS-BHAKTINAGAR DIST-

 JALPAIGURI 27/M BINOD ROY 22.01.2026 ASI SURAJIT
MALLICK

66 SPC PNT TOP GDE NO-495 DT- 22/01/26 U/S-34 P.ACT DIGAMBAR MANDAL OF   BAGRAKOT PS- SILIGURI  DIST-
DARJEELING 28/M ATUL MANDAL 22.01.2026 ASI SURAJIT

MALLICK


